

Maintenance Service Plan Avionics Universal Avionics – Third Party Agreement

Honeywell is proud to announce a new third-party partnership with Universal Avionics that expands our range of product coverage to deliver a more comprehensive service to you, our valued MSP Avionics customers!

## **Newly Covered Parts**

- Universal Avionics key components covered, please contact your Honeywell MSP Avionics Sales Rep or Dealer for pricing. Make sure to provide specific part numbers installed in your Aircraft, number of units and annual flight hours.
- Conveniently included and invoiced through your Honeywell MSP Avionics contract

**<u>Pricing</u>** – is based on combination of flight hours and specific configuration.

## Exchange / AOG Process

• To perform exchanges covered by the program, customers must contact Universal Avionics directly at:

Exchanges at 520-573-7637 or 1-800-595-5906 AOG at 520-295-2399, AOG@uasc.com

- When performing exchanges for your Universal Avionics parts, be sure to have your:
  - o MSP Avionics contract number
  - o Failed part number
  - o Operator information

## Contact your MSP Avionics sales manager or MSPAvionicsSales@Honeywell.com for more details!

We are committed to developing programs to serve our customers at every stage of the ownership process. We are here with answers for any of your questions and would love to talk with you.

